The Miller Homes brand represents a separately identifiable intangible asset that has been recognised on
acquisition and recorded at fair value (see note 10).

As part of the acquisition the Group committed to paying £12m to the Miller Group pension scheme.  The
values shown above reflect the impact of this contribution on the retirement benefit obligation of £38.0m
at acquisition.

Proforma financial information

For the purposes of allowing the users of the financial statements to understand how the consolidated
results of the Company’s principal subsidiary undertaking, Miller Homes Holdings Limited (‘MHHL’), for
the 12 months ended 31 December 2017, reconcile to the results of the Group for the period, the
following pro-forma financial information is provided:

MILLER HOMES GROUP HOLDINGS PLC
Annual report and financial statements

31 December 2017

26

Notes (continued)

3 Acquisitions of businesses (continued)

Proforma financial information

MHHL
12 months

to 31 Dec
2017

 MHHL
9 months

 to date
of acquisition

 Fair
 value

adjustments

 MHGH
Company

costs

 Consolidated
income

statement

 £m  £m  £m  £m  £m

Revenue 675.2  (478.1)  -  -  197.1
Cost of sales (504.4)  358.3  (8.1)  -  (154.2)

Gross profit 170.8  (119.8)  (8.1)  -  42.9
Administrative expenses (40.1)  30.5  -  (11.2)  (20.8)

Group operating profit 130.7  (89.3)  (8.1)  (11.2)  22.1
Share of result in joint
ventures (0.6)  (0.2)  -  -  (0.8)

Operating profit 130.1  (89.5)  (8.1)  (11.2)  21.3

Finance costs (13.8)  10.1  -  (10.2)  (13.9)
Finance income 3.2  (2.7)  -  -  0.5

Net finance costs (10.6)  7.4  -  (10.2)  (13.4)

Profit before taxation 119.5  (82.1)  (8.1)  (21.4)  7.9
Income taxes (21.6)  16.4  1.5  -  (3.7)

Profit for the period 97.9  (65.7)  (6.6)  (21.4)  4.2

The information shown above has been prepared as follows:

Miller Homes Holdings Limited 12 months to 31 December 2017.

This information has been extracted from the consolidated audited financial statements of Miller Homes
Holdings Limited.  These financial statements are available to the public and may be obtained from
Companies House.

Miller Homes Holdings Limited 9 months to date of acquisition